

SR0474

1

LRB094 14682 DRH 49645 r

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The Senate was saddened to learn of the death of 3 Bonnie May Reiger of Sesser, Illinois on September 23, 2005; 4 and

5 WHEREAS, Bonnie May Reiger was born December 9, 1935, in 6 Sesser, the daughter of William and Alma LeVault Reiger; she 7 was a member of First Baptist Church in Valier; and

8 WHEREAS, Ms. Reiger is survived by а son and daughter-in-law, Robert and Kelly Reiger; three sisters, 9 Dorothy and husband, Kenneth Lipe, Lillian Irene Newell, and 10 Kitty Santay; and one brother, Lonnie Reiger and wife, Rose; 11 and 12

13 WHEREAS, Ms. Reiger was preceded in death by her parents,
14 six brothers, and two sisters; and

15 WHEREAS, Ms. Reiger will be greatly missed by all who knew 16 her, especially her family and friends; therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the death of 19 Bonnie May Reiger, and we extend our sincere condolences to her 20 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 21 further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Bonnie May Reiger as an expression of our deepest sympathy.